

**10.08.2023
Item no.18
Court No.50**

**Dr. Aroon Kumar Chatterjee
-Vs-
Sri Partha Sarathi Banerjee & Anr.**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 05.08.2023
/09.08.2023.

It appears from the said office report that the following defect still persists in this appeal:

1. The certified copies of the judgement and decree of the Ld. Trial Court of the Civil Judge (Junior) Division, 6th Court Alipore, South 24 Parganas in R.C. Case No. 338 of 2004 have not yet been filed.

In view of the above facts and circumstances. the the Ld. Advocate for the appellants is directed to file the said certified copies within two weeks from this date, in default, the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Bench.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**