

Item 27.09.
No. 2024
01

Ct
22

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 137 of 2022

Dr. Aroon Kumar Chatterjee
Vs
Sri Partha Sarathi Banerjee & Anr.

Mr. Shouveek Ray,
Mr. Niket Ojha,
Ms. Bharati Ghosh

... for the appellant.

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee,
Mr. Subhasish Mitra,
Mr. Shibjit Mitra.

... for the respondents.

1. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant as well as respondents are present.
2. Seen the office report, it is found that Lower Court Record has been received by the department but the same is incomplete.
3. Department is directed to take steps accordingly.
4. Liberty to mention.
5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)