

05.02.2026

Item no.09

Court No.50

Dr. Aroon Chatterjee

VS

Sri Partha Sarathi Banerjee & Anr.

Ld. Advocate Shouveek Ray & Aritra Pal
appears for appellant.

In view of the office note dated 04.02.2026
Learned Advocate for the appellant is directed to file
the certified copy of the judgement and decree of the
Learned Trial Court within a period of two weeks.

.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta

Dic. & Cor. by me

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta