

20.04.2026  
Item No.18  
Ali  
ct. no.9

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**SAT 137 of 2022**

**Dr. Aroon Kumar Chatterjee**  
**Vs.**  
**Sri Partha Sarathi Banerjee & Anr.**

Mr. Shunak Mukhopadhyay,  
Mr. Shouveek Ray  
.....for the appellant.

Mr. Shibjit Mitra,  
Mr. Subhasish Mitra  
.....for the respondents.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. The Trial Court Records have come. The learned advocate for the appellant is requested to apply for the certified copy from the department expeditiously and such application shall include the certified copy of the Trial Court as well as of the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Court.
3. Let this matter be put up after necessary rectification of the defects on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 as 'To be mentioned'.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**