

S/L 28
30.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 137 of 2022

Dr. Aroon Chatterjee
VS
Parth Sarathi Banerjee & Anr.

Mr. Shouweek Ray,
Ms. Indrani majumdar.

... for the Appellant.

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee,
Mr. Subhasish Mitra,
Mr. Shibjit Mitra..

... for the Respondent.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. It is pointed out by the department that although there is a delay of 23 days but no application for condonation of delay is filed.
3. In the facts and circumstances, the matter stands adjourned till 22nd July, 2026 to enable the appellant to take necessary steps.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)