

30.07.2026
Item No.23
Ali
ct. no.9

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

SAT 137 of 2022

Dr. Aroon Kumar Chatterjee
Vs.
Sri Partha Sarathi Banerjee & Anr.

Mr. Shouveek Ray
.....for the appellant.

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee,
Mr. Subhasish Mitra,
Mr. Shibjit Mitra,
Mr. Subhasish Mitra,
Mr. S. Chowdhury
.....for the respondents.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the delay in preferring the appeal is already condoned by order dated 19.12.2022 and the appeal was admitted by the said order, let the informal paper books be prepared in accordance with the direction issued by order dated 19.12.2022.
3. Let this matter appear after five weeks.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)